LIST OF PRIVATE CONSULTING FORESTERS AVAILABLE FOR WORK IN WEST VIRGINIA

Name Company Address Phone Email/Web License Stewardship
Plan writers
John E. Bell J&S Forestry 12791 304-889-2809 | jandsforestry@yahoo.com SAF Certified
SHORTLINE Forester #598
HWY RPF #308 X
Pine Grove. WV NRCS technical
26419 provider
Lawrence Berkel Berkel Forestry 321 Starnes Rd 304-813-8539 | Larryberkel2859@gmail.com RPF #511
LLC Romney, WV X
26757
Chris Cartwright TLM PO Box 2335 304-709-4134 | TLMmanagementllc@gmail.com RPF #621
Management Buckhannon, WV
LLC 26201 X
Amy Cimarolli Cimarolli PO Box 216 304-619-6308 cimarolliforest@gmail.com RPF #323
Forestry & Davis, WV 26260
Wildlife X
James M. Circle 251 Raders 304-647-5056 | jamescircle@frontier.com RPF #136
Valley Rd.
Williamsburg,
WV 24991
Dale Clark Clark Forestry 255 Hicks Road 304-655-8635 | dcforest@frontiernet.net FT #44 X
Services Chloe, WV 25235 | 304-373-5142
Richard Clevenger | Raven Forestry | 90 Raven Road | 304-644- ravenindustries@hotmail.com RT#31 X
Webster 5160
Springs, WV

26288
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Darrell R. Dean, PO Box 38 304-454-9458 | drdeanjr.@frontier.com RPF #299
Jr., Ph.D,, P.S. Rowlesburg, WV | 304-612-7037
26425 cell phone
Scott Eggerud Tri-State Timber PO Box 703 304-633-5263 Tristatetimber62@yahoo.com RPF #288
Management, Ona, WV 25545
Inc.
Don Eskridge 120 304-257-2625 | Dpeskridge44@gmail.com RPF #222
Mountainview St | 304-257-3722
Petersburg, WV Cell
26847
Don Flegel Flegel Forestry PO Box 133 304-456-4812 | flegelforestry@hotmail.com RPF #421
Services Green Bank, WV | 540-810-0481
24944
Tommy George A & T Consulting | 108 Shobe Street | 304-257-4675 tommy65@gmail.com RPF #410
Tommy George Petersburg WV 304-668-5332
Owner 26847
W. Tracy Hawk 1933 Laurel Dale | 304-788-3370 | thawk@rkk.com RPF #754
Road
Scherr, WV
26726
David Hill David Hill & 682 Haymond 304-782-1977 | davidhillcf@gmail.com RPF#125
Associates Woods Road
Salem WV
26426
Steve R. Hinton Hinton Forestry 1094 Mt. Grove cell: steverhinton@hotmail.com RPF#375

Services

Road
Eglon, WV 26716

304-290-1987
Home/Office
304-735-5142
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John Holstine Holstine Forestry | PO Box 3910 304-925-3785 | holstineforestry@gmail.com. RPF#709
Consulting LLC Charleston, WV 304-989-4463 www.HolstineForestry.com
25339
Jeff Hosaflook JTH 2262 Sardis (304) 641-0010 | jthoss@jicloud.com RPF #445
ENTERPRISE Road
LLC Clarksburg,
WV 26301
Jeff Hutchinson Summit Forestry | PO Box 247 304.382.8292 | summitforestry@zoominternet.net RPF#301
Bloomery, WV
26817
Terry Jones Rich Mountain 72 Lone Sugar 304-621-0370 | tjforester229@yahoo.com RPF #229
Forestry Ridge
Mabie, WV
26278
Nathan Kennedy Kennedy Forest | 36 Central Ave 304-473-1541 | foresternate@suddenlink.net RPF #578
Management Buckhannon, 304-613-5276
Services WV 26201
Robert Kuhn True North 92 Sunset Drive, 304-904-2353 E-Mail: FT#62
Forestry LLC Weston, WV, robert@truenorthforestryllc.com
26452 Website:
www.truenorthforestryllc.com
Todd Lotter American Forest | PO Box 363, €304-704-2937 | Todd.Lotter@afmforest.com RPF#691
Management Inc Parsons WV & 137 0304-478-3771 MDLF#693
Mark Ave. H 304-460-7866 NCRF#803
Buckhannon WV
26201
Jack Mathers 280 Kimberjack Trl | 304-210-2787 | lumberjackdawg@yahoo.com RPF# 371

Parkersburg, WV
26105-8084
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Jacob Metcalf The Living 634 Pinepointe 304-813-2394 | Jacobpmetcalf@gmail.com RPF #757
Option, LLC Drive
Keyser, WV 26726
Jim Mitchell Sentinel Forestry | PO Box 1 304-472-6269 | oldmaplehill@gmail.com RPF #201
Services Buckhannon, WV
26201
Anthony Pappas Heritage Habitat | 2980 Rush Run 330-419-1769 | Heritagehabitatco@gmail.com RPF #805
& Forestry Road 681-455-7741
New Milton, WV Website: heritagehabitatco.com
26411
Jeff Parsons Kanawha PO Box 1197 304-727-2515 | jparsons@timbermark.com RPF #336
Forestry St. Albans, WV
Services, Inc. 25177
Lonnie Perdue 6545 Staunton 304-477-3610 Lonnie@Ipforestry.com FT #84
Turnpike 304-834-4098
Macfarlan, WV
26148
Herb Peddicord Erb n” Woods 26 Bookers Ct 304-952-3917 | erbnwoods@gmail.com RPF#624
LLC Martinsburg, WV
25405
Richard Persinger | Aspect Forest & | 472 Underwood Rd | 304-621-2551 | rick.persingerl0@gmail.com RPF #189
Land Lewisburg, WV 304-645-2316
Management, 24901
LLC
Robert V. Pfaff 754 Spring Glade | 301-616-0251 rpfaff@mail.com FT #45

Rd.
Oakland, MD
21550
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Jonathan Pomp Environmental Morgantown, 304-642-1277 | jpomp@new-conservation.com RPF #731
Services wv SAF #3966
H. Russell Appalachian PO Box 207 304-655-8919 forestruss@aol.com RPF #263
Richardson Investments Arnoldsburg, WV | 304-377-3231 SAF Certified
25234 Forester
#3184 WV Real
Estate Broker
John Rossell Rossell Forestry | 17476 Edray Rd 304-456-4178 | jrossell@frontiernet.net RPF #276
Cass, WV 24927 SAF Certified
Forester #3130
Jamie Schuler 16 Antietam Dr., | 870-723-9378 | jlschule@gmail.com RPF #782
Morgantown,
WV 26508
Greg Sims Sims Forestry 2727 Yellow 304-354-7175 simsgreg95@yahoo.com FT#35
LLC Creek Rd 304-373-8755
Big Bend, WV
26136
William N. Natco Forestry 723 Way Road 740-401-0866 | natcoforestry@aol.com RPF #389
Sistrunk Belpre, OH
45714
Philip Spangler Liberty Forest 301 Quarry Run 304-223-5677 | LibertyForestManagement@gmail.com RPF#733
Management Road 410-808-4392 | www.libertyforestmanagement.com
Morgantown WV
26508
Thomas Snyder 1968 Churchville | 304-462-4135 | Thomas.snyder@glenville.edu RPF #504

Rd
Camden, WV
26338
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Steve Stasny Beaver Creek 56 Carter Road 304-846-3035 | bbcforestry@gmail.com RPF #359
Forestry LLC Tioga, WV 26691
Brad Swiger Land Sakes Rt. 6 Box 345 304-366-4912 bcswiger@gmail.com RPF #388
Consulting Fairmont, WV
Services 26554
Pete Tupis TIMBERWOLF P.O. Box 652 304-880-0325 | Pete@wvtimberwolf.com RPF# 349
FORESTRY, LLC | Richwood, WV CF#590
26261
Rick Wernicke P.O. Box 322 304-940-9315 FT#118
Elkins, WV 26241
Juergen Wildman 6 Shadow Pine | 304-376- wildforester@outlook.com WVRPF #379
Wildman Forestry Lane 3230
Services Morgantown

WV 26508
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